Illinois law.

Section 2080.90  Suspension and Revocation of Decals and Licenses 

a)	Violations of any provisions of this Part may result in suspension of any decal or license issued by the Department under the provisions of this Part for a period not to exceed one year. 

b)	Subsequent violations of any provisions of this Part within a two-year period shall result in revocation of any decal or license issued by the Department under the provisions of this Part for a period not less than 5 years. 

c)	Violations of any other provisions of the Boat Registration and Safety Act [625 ILCS 45], the Fish and Aquatic Life Code [515 ILCS 5], or the Wildlife Code [520 ILCS 5] may also result in suspension or revocation of any decal or license issued by the Department under the provisions of this Part. 

d)	The procedure by which suspensions and revocations are made, the rights of licensees to notice and hearing, and the procedures governing such hearings are set forth in 17 Ill. Adm. Code 2530. 
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